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Vader

Moeder

Opmerking

1784
11-01-1784
11-01-1784

11-01-1784
18-01-1784
01-02-1784
14-02-1784
14-02-1784
22-02-1784
22-02-1784
25-01-1784

03-03-1784
03-03-1784
03-03-1784
07-03-1784
07-03-1784
07-03-1784
07-03-1784

14-03-1784
21-03-1784
11-04-1784

12-04-1784
12-04-1784
25-04-1784

Mannus
Derk

Jan
Maria
Berend
Marten
Albert
Jenneken
Aaltjen
Jan

Geziena Margarita
Janna

Geesken
Willemina

Hendrik
Gerhardus

Jan

Fenneken
Griete
Jan Joost

Jan
Willemina
Gerrit

voornaam

Hendrik
Derk

Hendrik
Hendrik
Antonij
Gerrit Jan
Jan
Harmen
Harmannus
Arent

Jan
Gerrit
Gerrit
Jannes
Jan
Hendrik
Jan

Marten
Harmen
Jan Joost

Henricus
Jan
Jan

t.voegs. achternaam

Langkamp
van den Dijk

Bokdam
Harbers
Krommendijk
Beumer
Timperts
Bosink
Boddewijk
Baan

Vincent
Willemzen
Dannenberg
ter Stege
Niesink
Averesch
Koenderink

Grooten
Assink
van het Veer (overleden)

Dikkers
ter Horst
Spenkelink

voornaam

Janna
Geesken

Janna
Hendrine
Dina
Enneken
Berendine
Jenne
Fenneken
Hendriene

Hendrica

Hendrica

Maria

Dina ter
Cate

Bartha

Aaltjen

Berendine ter
Janna
Janna

Gerhardina
Gezina ter
Elske
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t.voegs. achternaam

Jongmans

Spijker

Baan
Avest

Morsche

Haijkers

Kruis
Keurst

Rijssen
onder Rijssen

Rectum
Rijssen
Ypelo
Elssen
Rectum
Elssen
Rijssen
Rijssen "Den 25 Jan. gedoopt te
Enter wegens mijn
afwezigheid
waernemende de
vacuure te Borne:
Rijssen

Elssen

Rijssen

Rijssen

Elssen

Rijssen

onder Rijssen

Rijssen
Elssen
Rijssen

Rijssen
Ypelo
onder Rijssen



09-05-1784
09-05-1784

16-05-1784
23-05-1784
31-05-1784
06-06-1784

13-06-1784
20-06-1784
20-06-1784
20-06-1784
20-06-1784
25-06-1784
27-06-1784

04-07-1784
11-07-1784
11-07-1784
11-07-1784
25-07-1784
07-08-1784
07-08-1784
15-08-1784
15-08-1784
29-08-1784
12-09-1784
12-09-1784
01-10-1784
01-10-1784
03-10-1784

Gerridina
Joost

Jan
Geertruit
Hendrine
Jan

Hendricus
Jan

Janna
Antonij
Geertruit
Lambertus
Derk

Geertruit
Janna
Frerikdine
Otto
Jenneken
Gerrit
Gerhardus
Hendrik
Geertruit
Jannes
Maria

Jan

Gerrit

Jan
Geertruit

Vader
voornaam
Gerrit
Gerrit

Jan
Willem
Jan
Gerrit

Jan
Gerrit
Egbert
Jan
Gerrit
Albert
Jan

Jannes
Willem

Jan

Jan Hendrik
Arent

Arent
Berend

Jan

Claas

Jan

Arent
Jannes
Jan

Jan
Hermannus

van de

van den

ter

ten

achternaam
Kempers
Vincent

Maat
Schreurs
Meijer
Wolthuis
Burgemr.
Hoffman
Stokkers
Bruuns
Scholten
Scherphoff
Wolters
Dijk

Bruuns
Bruins
Mensink
Avest
Kleinletink
Gijzen
Mulder
Sletenhaar
Janssen
Kraijkes
Harbers
??Pluimers??
Vinkerts
Mensink
Bolscher

Moeder
voornaam
Jenne
Engele

Maria
Jenne
Maria
Willemine

Lamberdine
Harmina
Willemina
Janna
Derkje
Fenneken
Janna

Harmine
Hendrine
Fenneken
Hendrine
Jenneken
Jenneken
Hendrina
Berendje
Janna
Hendrine
Dina
Maria??
Teunedina?
Geese
Harmine

t.voegs. achternaam

van

Rijssen — ref. dopen 1784-1785 — pag. 3

Meerman

Scholten

Dijk

Hofman
Geerlinks
Bruuns
Ligtenberg
Hegemans
Wissink

Meijers
Smeijers

Eilers
Reeff

Elssen
onder Rijssen

Rijssen
Rijssen
Elssen
Rijssen

Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
onder Rijssen

Rectum
Zuna
Elssen
Rijssen
Elssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Zuna
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Elssen
Rijssen
Rijssen

Opmerking

verbleekt



03-10-1784
24-10-1784
24-10-1784
31-10-1784
03-11-1784
07-11-1784

21-11-1784
21-11-1784
28-11-1784
05-12-1784
12-12-1784
1785

23-01-1785
23-01-1785
23-01-1785
23-01-1785
31-01-1785
31-01-1785

31-01-1785

13-02-1785
13-02-1785
20-02-1785
20-02-1785
20-02-1785
20-02-1785
20-02-1785
27-02-1785
06-03-1785

Arent
Geesken
Hendrik
Stijne
Maria

Jan Willem

Geerken
Aaltjen
Trijntje
Frerik Jan
Berendina

Gerrit

Gerrit
Hendricus
Gerrit Willem
Gerrit Jan
Carel

Berendiena

Hendriene
Geesken

Gerrit Hendrik

Jenneken
Isabella
Willemina
Gerrit Jan
Gerrit
Gerit

Vader
voornaam
Willem
Arent
Albert
Andreas
Gerrit

Jan

Hendrik
Hendrik
Lodolf
Gerrit
Gerrit

Jan
Jan
Jannes
Jan
Jan
Willem

Willem

Gerrit
Harmen

Jan

Gerrit
Engbert
Arent
Gerhardus
Jan Hendrik
Berend

t.voegs. achternaam
Bruuns
Gerritzen
Koppelmaat
Legtenberg
Harbers
Nijenhuis

Haaijkers
Rotman
Janssen
Harbers
Wessels

Winkelman
Nijland
Koenderink
Aaltink
Smit
Weerts

Weerts

Averesch
Smeijers
Huiskes
Nijmeijer
Poorterman
Meulenkolk
Kaasveld
Wolthuis
Eschhuis

Moeder
voornaam
Arendine
Geertruit
Aale
Hendrina
Janna
Grietje

Aaltjen
Jenneken
Hermine
Hendrikjen
Jenneken

Jenne
Berendine
Jenneken
Jenneken
Maria
Willemina

Willemina

Roelofjen
Janna
Maria
Gerridine
Janna
Janna
Janna
Jenneken
Jenne

t.voegs. achternaam

ter
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Baan

Keurst

Stokkers
Janssen

Janssen

Opmerking

Rijssen
Rijssen
Rectum
Rijssen
Rijssen
onder Rijssen

Elssen
Elssen
Rijssen
Notter
Zuna

Notter

Notter

Rijssen

Rijssen

Rijssen

op den Grimberg tweeling

op den Grimberg tweeling

Notter
Zuna
Notter
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rijssen
Rectum



06-03-1785
13-03-1785
13-03-1785
20-03-1785
20-03-1785
27-03-1785
10-04-1785
10-04-1785
24-04-1785

08-05-1785
15-05-1785
15-05-1785
22-05-1785
29-05-1785
05-06-1785
05-06-1785
12-06-1785
12-06-1785
03-07-1785

10-07-1785

Aaltjen

Stijne

Jan

Gerrit Jan

Grada
Berendina, onegt
Jan Hendrik
Johanna

Janna

Margareta

Gerrit Jan
Jenneken

Gerrit

Gerrit

Jannes

Janna

Hendrik
Christina
Jenneken, onegt

Hendrik

Vader
voornaam
Hendrik
Hendrik
Gerrit

Jan
Antonij ter

Hendrik
Egbert
Gerrit

Gerrit

Jan

Hendrik

Derk

Willem

Hendrik ter
Jan

Arent Jan

Jan

Hendrik

t.voegs. achternaam

Schutten
Zeinen
Schott
Aaftink
Weel

Bakker
Heinhuis
Bijsterman

Wolthuis
Hegeman
Holshorst
Japink
Dannenberg
Haar
Mensink
Stokkers
Grooten

Langkamp

Moeder
voornaam
Jenne
Catharina
Maria
Dine
Janna Geertruid ter
Berendina

Geese

Geesken

Jenne

Willemina van
Wiesse

Janna

Geertje

Janna

Janna

Harmine

Johanna Arnolda van
Arendine

Jenne

Lamberdina
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t.voegs. achternaam

Horst
Meijer

Dijk

Biest
Leefferink
Bijsterman

Notter

Elssen

Notter

Elssen
Rijssen

Zuna

Rijssen
Rectum
onder Rijssen

Rijssen
Elssen
Rectum
Notter
Rijssen
Rectum
Elssen
Rijssen
Rijssen

onder Rijssen

Zuna

Opmerking
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